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Yield/Plant
(lbs) 

 
Average 
No.  of 

Fruit/Plant

Average 
Fruit 

Weight 
(oz) 

 
 

% 
Cracking

 
% 

Blossom 
End Rot 

 
 

Taste 
Preference

 

 
 
       Best Boy 

 
 
 
 

27.6 

 
 
 
 

85.3 

 
 
 
 

5.2 

 
 
 
 

43.7 

 
 
 
 

1.5 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
       BHN 444 

 
 
 
 

35.3 

 
 
 
 

89.8 

 
 
 
 

6.3 

 
 
 
 

36.5 

 
 
 
 

2.0 

 
 
 

Fair to 
good 

 

 
 
    Bush Celebrity 

 
 
 
 

31.4 

 
 
 
 

89.3 

 
 
 
 

5.6 

 
 
 
 

44.1 

 
 
 
 

3.3 

 
 
 
 

Excellent 

 

 
 
        Carnival 

 
 
 
 

28.0 

 
 
 
 

92.7 

 
 
 
 

4.8 

 
 
 
 

50.2 

 
 
 
 

2.8 

 
 
 

Good to 
Excellent 

 

 
 
      Florida 91 

 
 
 
 

27.1 

 
 
 
 

80.8 

 
 
 
 

5.4 

 
 
 
 

15.2 

 
 
 
 

2.5 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
     Heatwave II 

 
 
 
 

29.4 

 
 
 
 

100.5 

 
 
 
 

4.7 

 
 
 
 

42.1 

 
 
 
 

4.2 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
      Solar Fire 

 
 
 
 

31.2 

 
 
 
 

91.0 

 
 
 
 

5.5 

 
 
 
 

22.3 

 
 
 
 

4.1 

 
 
 
 

Excellent 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



High Plains Tomato Variety Trial Results: 2005 
 
Russell W. Wallace & John C. Hodges 
Texas A & M University Research & Extension Center 
Lubbock, TX 

 

 

 
 
       Solar Set 

 
 
 
 

28.1 

 
 
 
 

87.7 

 
 
 
 

5.1 

 
 
 
 

27.5 

 
 
 
 

2.6 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
            Spitfire 

 
 
 
 

34.5 

 
 
 
 

113.5 

 
 
 
 

4.9 

 
 
 
 

21.5 

 
 
 
 

3.9 

 
 
 

Fair to 
Good 

 

 
 
        Sunbeam 

 
 
 
 

29.5 

 
 
 
 

84.8 

 
 
 
 

5.6 

 
 
 
 

49.4 

 
 
 
 

4.1 

 
 
 
 

Excellent 

 

 
 
       Sun Chaser 

 
 
 
 

32.0 

 
 
 
 

108.8 

 
 
 
 

4.7 

 
 
 
 

30.1 

 
 
 
 

3.0 

 
 
 

Good to 
Excellent 

 

 
        
       Sun Chief 

 
 
 
 

20.7 

 
 
 
 

59.0 

 
 
 
 

5.6 

 
 
 
 

50.6 

 
 
 
 

1.5 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
        Sunleaper 

 
 
 
 

37.2 

 
 
 
 

115.7 

 
 
 
 

5.1 

 
 
 
 

29.6 

 
 
 
 

6.7 

 
 
 
 

Good 

 

 
 
        Sunmaster 

 
 
 
 

31.7 

 
 
 
 

90.0 

 
 
 
 

5.6 

 
 
 
 

30.7 

 
 
 
 

4.2 

 
 
 

Good to 
Excellent 
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           Sun Start 

 
 
 
 

19.5 

 
 
 
 

47.3 

 
 
 
 

6.6 

 
 
 
 

41.6 

 
 
 
 

5.9 

 
 
 
 
 


