## **High Plains Tomato Variety Trial Results: 2005**

Russell W. Wallace & John C. Hodges Texas A & M University Research & Extension Center Lubbock, TX



	Yield/Plant	Average No. of	Average Fruit Weight	%	% Blossom	Taste
	(lbs)	Fruit/Plant	(oz)	Cracking	End Rot	Preference
Post Pour	27.6	85.3	5.2	43.7	1.5	Good
Best Boy						
BHN 444	35.3	89.8	6.3	36.5	2.0	Fair to good
<b>ВПІТ 444</b>						
Bush Celebrity	31.4	89.3	5.6	44.1	3.3	Excellent
Bush Geleshky						
Carnival	28.0	92.7	4.8	50.2	2.8	Good to Excellent
Florida 91	27.1	80.8	5.4	15.2	2.5	Good
Heatwave II	29.4	100.5	4.7	42.1	4.2	Good
Tiodiwave ii						
Solar Fire	31.2	91.0	5.5	22.3	4.1	Excellent

## **High Plains Tomato Variety Trial Results: 2005**

Russell W. Wallace & John C. Hodges Texas A & M University Research & Extension Center Lubbock, TX



DOCK, TX						
Solar Set	28.1	87.7	5.1	27.5	2.6	Good
Spitfire	34.5	113.5	4.9	21.5	3.9	Fair to Good
Sunbeam	29.5	84.8	5.6	49.4	4.1	Excellent
Sun Chaser	32.0	108.8	4.7	30.1	3.0	Good to Excellent
Sun Chief	20.7	59.0	5.6	50.6	1.5	Good
Sunleaper	37.2	115.7	5.1	29.6	6.7	Good
Sunmaster	31.7	90.0	5.6	30.7	4.2	Good to Excellent
Photo Not Available Sun Start	19.5	47.3	6.6	41.6	5.9	